Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30845FJGP#U5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

     Blank = General Industrial Use
     T = T Version
Figure 1.2  Product Numbering System
Page 18
1.  Overview
58fo5002,80.luJ12.1.veR
)T48/C23M,48/C23M(puorG48/C23M
Supply  Classsfication Symbol I/O Type Function
Voltage
AN150 to AN157
P110 to P114
P120 to P127
P130 to P137
P140 to P146
P150 to P157
A/D Converter
I/O Ports
I
I/O
I/O
VCC1
VCC2
VCC1
Analog input pins for the A/D converter
I/O ports having equivalent functions to P0
I/O ports having equivalent functions to P0
I : Input       O : Output        I/O : Input and output
Table 1.6   Pin Description (144-Pin Package only)  (Continued)
Page 21 58fo5002,80.luJ12.1.veR
2.  Central Processing Unit (CPU))T48/C23M,48/C23M(puorG48/C23M
2.1.8.5  Register Bank Select Flag (B)
The register bank 0 is selected when the B flag is set to "0".  The register bank 1 is selected when this
flag is set to "1".
2.1.8.6  Overflow Flag (O)
The O flag is set to "1" when the result of an arithmetic operation overflows; otherwise "0".
2.1.8.7  Interrupt Enable Flag (I)
The I flag enables a maskable interrupt.
Interrupt is disabled when the I flag is set to "0" and enabled when the I flag is set to "1".  The I flag is
set to "0" when an interrupt is acknowledged.
2.1.8.8  Stack Pointer Select Flag (U)
ISP is selected when the U flag is set to "0".  USP is selected when this flag is set to "1".
The U flag is set to "0" when a hardware interrupt is acknowledged or the INT instruction of software
interrupt numbers 0 to 31 is executed.
2.1.8.9  Processor Interrupt Priority Level (IPL)
IPL, 3 bits wide, assigns processor interrupt priority levels from level 0 to level 7.
If a requested interrupt has greater priority than IPL, the interrupt is enabled.
2.1.8.10  Reserved Space
When writing to a reserved space, set to "0". When reading, its content is indeterminate.
2.2  High-Speed Interrupt Registers
Registers associated with the high-speed interrupt are as follows:
 - Flag save register (SVF)
 - PC save register (SVP)
 - Vector register (VCT)
2.3  DMAC-Associated Registers
Registers associated with DMAC are as follows:
 - DMA mode register (DMD0, DMD1)
 - DMA transfer count register (DCT0, DCT1)
 - DMA transfer count reload register (DRC0, DRC1)
 - DMA memory address register (DMA0, DMA1)
 - DMA SFR address register (DSA0, DSA1)
 - DMA memory address reload register (DRA0, DRA1)
Page 28
4.  Special Function Registers (SFR)
58fo5002,80.luJ12.1.veR
)T48/C23M,48/C23M(puorG48/C23M
Address Register          Symbol Value after RESET
00F016 Data Compare Register 00 G0CMP0 XX16
00F116 Data Compare Register 01 G0CMP1 XX16
00F216 Data Compare Register 02 G0CMP2 XX16
00F316 Data Compare Register 03 G0CMP3 XX16
00F416 Data Mask Register 00 G0MSK0 XX16
00F516 Data Mask Register 01 G0MSK1 XX16
00F616 Communication Clock Select Register CCS XXXX 00002